

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

## **Re: Rate change at Ticaboo Utility Improvement District**

1 message

Alexa Wilson <alexawilson@ticaboouid.com> Fri, Dec 15, 2023 at 10:58 AM To: "psc@utah.gov" <psc@utah.gov>, Jeff Einfeldt <jeffeinfeldt@utah.gov>, John Motley <john@ticaboouid.com>

Thank you for creating this docket for the TUID. We have run into some issues with the public notice requirements and need to withdraw the application at this time.

We will resubmit first of the year with a complete redline version. I apologize for the inconvenience and wish you a happy holiday season.

Alexa Wilson Board of Trustees Ticaboo Utility Improvement District

## Docket No: 23-2508-T01

ELECTRIC DOCKET YEAR: 2023

## Revisions to Tariff No. 1 of Ticaboo Utility Improvement District

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:09 AM Alexa Wilson <alexawilson@ticaboouid.com> wrote: With the attached letter TUID is requesting formal review and acknowledgement of the proposed rate change. Let me know if you need anything else from me.

Alexa Wilson Board of Trustees Ticaboo Utility Improvement District